

Contract Number	
SAP Number	

## **Public Works**

Department Contract Representative	Sundaramoorthy (Sri) Srirajan, M.S., P.E.	
Telephone Number	(909) 387-8166	
Project	Sunburst Avenue Class II Bike	
Project	Lanes	
Contractor	California Department of	
	Transportation (Caltrans)	
Contractor Representative	Toks Omishakin	
Telephone Number	(916) 654-2852	
Contract Term	6/8/2021 to Project Closeout	
Original Contract Amount	\$1,118,000	
Amendment Amount	N/A	
Total Contract Amount	\$1,118,000	
Cost Center		

## Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

In accordance with Master Agreement No. 08-5954F15, approve Program Supplement Agreement No. R92 to State Funding Master Agreement No. 00009S (County Agreement No. 18-175) between the County of San Bernardino and the State of California Department of Transportation, which allocates \$1,118,000 of Senate Bell 1 Active Transportation Program Augmentation funds as reimbursement for road widening and construction of Class II bike lanes on Sunburst Avenue in the Joshua Tree area. Program Supplement Agreement No. R92 is required prior to County invoicing Caltrans for reimbursement of costs associated with the transportation improvements on Sunburst Avenue. The program supplement sets out special covenants as a condition for the local agency to receive state-funding through the State for a designated project. The program supplement also identifies the type of funds available for reimbursement.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY				
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department		
<b>•</b>	<b>&gt;</b>	<b>&gt;</b>		
Suzanne Bryant, Deputy County Counsel	Andy Silao, P.E., Engineering Manager	Brendon Biggs, Director		
Date	Date	Date		